

## Join Our PGA Jr. League Team!

Parents and families,

We're excited to offer PGA Jr. League this season! You can sign up now for PGA Jr. League at Lake of Isles here: <u>Click here to join our 13U team!</u> or <u>Click here to join our 17U team!</u>. Make sure you register soon as space is limited!

You and your kids will share in this awesome opportunity to learn and play golf in a relaxed team environment. PGA Jr. League is all about fun!

Need a visual to understand what makes this program so fun? <u>Click here to watch a</u> <u>PGA Jr. League animated short with your kids to learn more!</u> or <u>Click here to watch a</u> <u>player testimonial video!</u>

Lake of Isles' PGA Jr. League is open to boys and girls ages 17 and under of all skill levels – no golf experience required!

The program fee for PGA Jr. League at Lake of Isles is \$425. Each PGA Jr. League player will receive:

- Two high-quality team jerseys; one orange and one blue (for home and away games). Jerseys are available in boys and girls sizes and customizable with our team name and player's chosen jersey number!
- Game Guide, hat or visor, bag tag, stickers and drawstring bag
- 4-6 games
- 4-6 practices

Last June, in response to the COVID-19 pandemic, PGA Jr. League released its 2020 Program Guidelines, developed under review from medical advisors and in alignment with the Centers for Disease Control (CDC), with the intent of conducting the program in the most responsible manner possible. We will continue to abide by guidelines put forth by local and state health authorities.

**PGAJRLEAGUE.COM** 

If you have any questions, please contact Rob Luna, PGA Associate <u>robert.luna@troon.com</u> or 860-312-2189. You can also visit <u>PGAJrLeague.com</u> and follow @pgajrleague on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram to learn more.

We look forward to a fun PGA Jr. League season at Lake of Isles!